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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,372,192.68

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 84 items

Check 12/03/2021 2969 The Vine X -350.00 -350.00
Check 01/03/2022 ACH Vision Service Plan X -1,726.42 -2,076.42
Check 01/03/2022 2970 Chick Fit A hampton X -283.63 -2,360.05
Check 01/05/2022 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -1,227.72 -3,587.77
General Journal 01/05/2022 2022 ... X -191.60 -3,779.37
General Journal 01/05/2022 2022 ... X -37.62 -3,816.99
General Journal 01/06/2022 2022 ... X -15,467.45 -19,284.44
Check 01/07/2022 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -121,932.49 -141,216.93
Check 01/07/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -32,011.43 -173,228.36
Check 01/07/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -10,877.82 -184,106.18
Check 01/07/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -5,593.50 -189,699.68
Check 01/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -189,719.68
Check 01/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -189,729.68
Check 01/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -189,739.68
Check 01/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1.00 -189,740.68
Check 01/10/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,595.47 -191,336.15
General Journal 01/10/2022 2022 ... X -544.50 -191,880.65
General Journal 01/10/2022 2022 ... X -337.64 -192,218.29
General Journal 01/11/2022 2022 ... X -14,512.01 -206,730.30
General Journal 01/11/2022 2022 ... X -2,470.96 -209,201.26
Check 01/11/2022 ACH Republic Services X -2,030.11 -211,231.37
Check 01/11/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -40.00 -211,271.37
General Journal 01/12/2022 2022 ... X -253,447.62 -464,718.99
Check 01/12/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -210.99 -464,929.98
Check 01/12/2022 X -84.00 -465,013.98
Check 01/12/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -465,023.98
Check 01/13/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -455.80 -465,479.78
Check 01/13/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Fyler) X -199.80 -465,679.58
Check 01/13/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -42.20 -465,721.78
General Journal 01/14/2022 2022 ... X -11,302.79 -477,024.57
General Journal 01/14/2022 2022 ... X -8,978.00 -486,002.57
General Journal 01/14/2022 2022 ... X -6,687.76 -492,690.33
General Journal 01/14/2022 2022 ... X -3,987.00 -496,677.33
General Journal 01/14/2022 2022 ... X -2,575.69 -499,253.02
General Journal 01/14/2022 2022 ... X -1,808.93 -501,061.95
Check 01/14/2022 ACH WEX Bank X -671.25 -501,733.20
Check 01/14/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (South) X -354.26 -502,087.46
Check 01/14/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -240.00 -502,327.46
Check 01/14/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -225.00 -502,552.46
Check 01/14/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Fyler) X -15.40 -502,567.86
General Journal 01/18/2022 2022 ... X -41,278.27 -543,846.13
Check 01/18/2022 2884 Department of Hom... X -2,500.00 -546,346.13
Check 01/19/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -6,074.64 -552,420.77
Check 01/19/2022 ACH Deluxe Business Sol... X -3,927.08 -556,347.85
Check 01/19/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -1,111.76 -557,459.61
General Journal 01/20/2022 2022 ... X -29,392.99 -586,852.60
Check 01/20/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -3,297.73 -590,150.33
Check 01/20/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -224.68 -590,375.01
Check 01/20/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -590,385.01
Check 01/21/2022 4694 Danny B Riley X -200,000.00 -790,385.01
Check 01/21/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -77,233.00 -867,618.01
Check 01/21/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -200.00 -867,818.01
Check 01/21/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -30.00 -867,848.01
Check 01/24/2022 ACH Sams Club (Credit A... X -3,632.70 -871,480.71
General Journal 01/24/2022 2022 ... X -1,722.00 -873,202.71
Check 01/24/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,207.89 -874,410.60
Check 01/24/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -874,420.60
General Journal 01/25/2022 2022 ... X -180,106.92 -1,054,527.52
General Journal 01/26/2022 2022 ... X -788.55 -1,055,316.07
Check 01/26/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -483.56 -1,055,799.63
General Journal 01/27/2022 2022 ... X -24,756.54 -1,080,556.17
General Journal 01/28/2022 2022 ... X -40,746.22 -1,121,302.39
Check 01/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -1,121,312.39
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -256,867.11 -1,378,179.50
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -142,637.97 -1,520,817.47

9:43 AM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -117,602.35 -1,638,419.82
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -95,383.73 -1,733,803.55
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -45,775.69 -1,779,579.24
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -42,492.56 -1,822,071.80
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -14,239.69 -1,836,311.49
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -8,815.29 -1,845,126.78
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -8,050.87 -1,853,177.65
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -2,257.51 -1,855,435.16
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -2,219.78 -1,857,654.94
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -1,986.91 -1,859,641.85
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -1,021.60 -1,860,663.45
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -555.00 -1,861,218.45
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -515.84 -1,861,734.29
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -490.25 -1,862,224.54
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -446.50 -1,862,671.04
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -271.00 -1,862,942.04
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -207.52 -1,863,149.56
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X -97.86 -1,863,247.42
Check 01/31/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -28.00 -1,863,275.42

Total Checks and Payments -1,863,275.42 -1,863,275.42

Deposits and Credits - 31 items
Deposit 01/04/2022 X 190.00 190.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 614.00 804.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 658.00 1,462.00
Deposit 01/06/2022 X 302.50 1,764.50
General Journal 01/06/2022 2022 ... X 441.00 2,205.50
Deposit 01/07/2022 X 35.00 2,240.50
Deposit 01/10/2022 X 196.00 2,436.50
Deposit 01/11/2022 X 120.00 2,556.50
Deposit 01/11/2022 X 2,499.17 5,055.67
Deposit 01/12/2022 X 15.00 5,070.67
Deposit 01/12/2022 X 128.00 5,198.67
Transfer 01/13/2022 X 219.73 5,418.40
Deposit 01/14/2022 X 25.00 5,443.40
Deposit 01/14/2022 X 230.00 5,673.40
Deposit 01/19/2022 X 10.00 5,683.40
Deposit 01/19/2022 X 147.50 5,830.90
Deposit 01/20/2022 X 130.00 5,960.90
Deposit 01/20/2022 X 253.50 6,214.40
Deposit 01/21/2022 X 80.00 6,294.40
Deposit 01/21/2022 X 1,423,103.32 1,429,397.72
Deposit 01/24/2022 X 100.00 1,429,497.72
Deposit 01/24/2022 X 200,000.00 1,629,497.72
Deposit 01/25/2022 X 60.00 1,629,557.72
Deposit 01/25/2022 X 160.00 1,629,717.72
Deposit 01/25/2022 X 515,367.89 2,145,085.61
Deposit 01/26/2022 X 330.00 2,145,415.61
Deposit 01/26/2022 X 517.50 2,145,933.11
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X 0.00 2,145,933.11
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X 0.00 2,145,933.11
General Journal 01/31/2022 2022 ... X 2,220.78 2,148,153.89
Deposit 01/31/2022 X 55,026.38 2,203,180.27

Total Deposits and Credits 2,203,180.27 2,203,180.27

Total Cleared Transactions 339,904.85 339,904.85

Cleared Balance 339,904.85 4,712,097.53
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 11 items

General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 37.62 37.62
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 50.00 87.62
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 52.41 140.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 70.00 210.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 100.00 310.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 199.00 509.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 250.00 759.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 519.14 1,278.17
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 1,465.92 2,744.09
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 10,922.50 13,666.59
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 23,040.34 36,706.93

Total Deposits and Credits 36,706.93 36,706.93

Total Uncleared Transactions 36,706.93 36,706.93

Register Balance as of 01/31/2022 376,611.78 4,748,804.46

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

General Journal 02/01/2022 2022 ... -9,244.16 -9,244.16
General Journal 02/04/2022 2022 ... -50.88 -9,295.04

Total Checks and Payments -9,295.04 -9,295.04

Total New Transactions -9,295.04 -9,295.04

Ending Balance 367,316.74 4,739,509.42

9:43 AM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

02/28/22 Reconciliation Detail
1111-02 · 53rd 2nd Account, Period Ending 01/31/2022
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GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
LOUIS
1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20220131|9|0|S|1|10|10|7410638758|0|29||PSKEY99|

Statement Period Date: 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Account Type: 5/3 BUS STANDARD CKG

Account Number: 7410638758

0
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FTCSTMT041 041 20220131 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007410638758 DDA

Page 1 of 4

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/businessbanking

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Business Banking Support: 877-534-2264

Account Summary - 7410638758

01/01 Beginning Balance $4,372,192.68 Number of Days in Period 31
4 Checks $(203,133.63)

80 Withdrawals / Debits $(1,660,141.79)
29 Deposits / Credits $2,203,180.27

01/31 Ending Balance $4,712,097.53

Analysis Period: 12/01/21 - 12/31/21

Standard Monthly Service Charge $11.00

Standard Monthly Service Charge Waived (see below) -$11.00
ACCOUNT SERVICES $10.00
DISBURSEMENTS 3 $19.00
MISCELLANEOUS $25.00
WIRE INCOMING NON-STRUCTURED $30.00

Service Charge withdrawn on 01/12/22 $84.00

3Control Disbursement Accounts (CDA)

Standard Monthly Service Charge waived if: Current Relationship Overview:

Your business maintains a total monthly average Balance Criteria Met? Yes
balance of $3,500 across its business checking, savings, Total Combined Monthly Average Balance $4,249,787.50
and certificate of deposit accounts.

OR your business spends at least $500 per month on Other Criteria Met? No
its business credit card. $500 Business Credit Card Spend? No

Checks 4 checks totaling $203,133.63
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
2884 i 01/25 2,500.00 2970 i 01/11 283.63 4694*i 01/21 200,000.00
2969*i 01/03 350.00

Withdrawals / Debits 80 items totaling $1,660,141.79
Date Amount Description
01/03 1,726.42 VSP INSURANCE CO 1003946225 1410204722 7410638758 TRN*1*1410204722  010322
01/05 37.62 Bill.com Payables 016CACWUA22OZFX Gateway Science Academ Staples Bill.com 016CACWUA22OZFX Inv

#8064644836 010522
01/05 191.60 Bill.com Payables 016IVSDOI22OZFW Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016IVSDOI22OZFW Multiple invoices 010522
01/05 1,227.72 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 010522
01/06 15,467.45 Bill.com Payables 016PCBIZH22PJOO Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016PCBIZH22PJOO 010622
01/07 1.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010722

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
01/07 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010722
01/07 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010722
01/07 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010722
01/07 121,932.49 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00608004 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010722
01/07 5,593.50 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0109 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
01/07 10,877.82 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0117 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
01/07 32,011.43 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0026 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
01/10 337.64 Bill.com Payables 016EUQOSS22V1CL Gateway Science Academ REINHOLD ELECTRIC INC. Bill.com

016EUQOSS22V1CL Inv #244277 011022
01/10 544.50 Bill.com Payables 016SKVTDP22V1CK Gateway Science Academ School Mate Bill.com 016SKVTDP22V1CK

Inv #IN000563716 011022
01/10 1,595.47 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011022
01/11 40.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011122
01/11 2,030.11 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT REPUBLICSERVICES RSIBILLPAY 303460294706 011122
01/11 2,470.96 Bill.com Payables 016GJPFWF22X7ED Gateway Science Academ Crestline Specialties Inc. Bill.com

016GJPFWF22X7ED Inv #4639889 011122
01/11 14,512.01 Bill.com Payables 016TQUFHM22VNPO Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016TQUFHM22VNPO 011122
01/12 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011222
01/12 210.99 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011222
01/12 253,447.62 Bill.com Payables 016PWFUJB22XUCJ Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016PWFUJB22XUCJ 011222
01/12 84.00 SERVICE CHARGE
01/13 42.20 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MSD UTILITY 9831709 011322
01/13 199.80 Pitney Bowes 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBLeasing Gateway SCIENCE Academ 011322
01/13 455.80 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MSD UTILITY 9831047 011322
01/13 1,808.93 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011322
01/13 2,575.69 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011322
01/13 3,987.00 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011322
01/13 6,687.76 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011322
01/13 8,978.00 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011322
01/13 11,302.79 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011322
01/14 15.40 Pitney Bowes 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBLeasing Gateway SCIENCE Academ 011422
01/14 225.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011422
01/14 240.00 Pitney Purchase 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBPurchasPwr Gateway SCIENCE Academ 011422
01/14 354.26 Pitney Bowes 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBLeasing Gateway SCIENCE Academ 011422
01/14 671.25 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Minnesota Math & Scien 011422
01/18 41,278.27 Bill.com Payables 016QZRRBV233W92 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016QZRRBV233W92 011822
01/19 3,927.08 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT DELUXEFORBUSINSS BUSNESFORM 9921479 011922
01/19 1,111.76 FUNDS TRANSFER DEBIT REF # 00243274571
01/19 6,074.64 FUNDS TRANSFER DEBIT REF # 00243276717
01/20 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012022
01/20 97.86 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) FIX 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012022
01/20 224.68 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 5286129100 012022
01/20 3,297.73 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012022
01/20 29,392.99 Bill.com Payables 016BWATNA238J1W Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016BWATNA238J1W 012022
01/21 30.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012122
01/21 200.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012122
01/21 77,233.00 FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001400691546 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012122
01/24 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012422
01/24 1,207.89 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012422
01/24 1,722.00 Bill.com Payables 016TYWRIH23EU8U Gateway Science Academ Jostens,Inc. Bill.com 016TYWRIH23EU8U

Inv #27487304 012422
01/24 3,632.70 SAMS CLUB SYNCB SAMS EPAY 602214965 6046002039043558 012422
01/25 180,106.92 Bill.com Payables 016EWQIUO23FC7E Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016EWQIUO23FC7E 012522
01/26 483.56 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012622
01/26 788.55 Bill.com Payables 016IIBYII23HAL2 Gateway Science Academ Elite Sportswear Bill.com 016IIBYII23HAL2

Inv #0010693023 012622
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

Statement Period Date: 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Account Type: 5/3 BUS STANDARD CKG

Account Number: 7410638758

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Business Banking Support: 877-534-2264

Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
01/26 2,219.78 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012622
01/27 24,756.54 Bill.com Payables 016HKJBFL23J5Z0 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016HKJBFL23J5Z0 012722
01/28 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012822
01/28 271.00 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/28 8,815.29 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/28 14,239.69 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/28 40,746.22 Bill.com Payables 016ENBQPA23L10G Gateway Science Academ New Plan Learning Inc. Bill.com

016ENBQPA23L10G Inv #2022-01-26 012822
01/28 42,492.56 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/28 45,775.69 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/28 95,383.73 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/28 117,602.35 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/28 142,637.97 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/28 256,867.11 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012822
01/31 28.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 013122
01/31 207.52 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122
01/31 446.50 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) BILLING 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122
01/31 490.25 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) BILLING 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122
01/31 515.84 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122
01/31 555.00 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) BILLING 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122
01/31 1,021.60 Bill.com Payables 016ZRBSDM23OMYZ Gateway Science Academ School Specialty Bill.com

016ZRBSDM23OMYZ Inv #208129152526 013122
01/31 1,986.91 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122
01/31 2,257.51 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122
01/31 8,050.87 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122

Deposits / Credits 29 items totaling $2,203,180.27
Date Amount Description
01/04 190.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N7C5S2T1F2K5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010422
01/05 614.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X1F0W5P1B8N2 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010522
01/05 658.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-L1P9K8L8W4J4 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010522
01/06 302.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-K1S6H0K0R3Y3 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010622
01/06 441.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016PILASL22QEXY Gateway Science Academ Omer Ozkaya Bill.com

016PILASL22QEXY Inv #10/27/2021-- bill.com Check N 0106
01/07 35.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T0O6F0Q1J4D5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010722
01/10 196.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-C1I9H8D7H4K0 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011022
01/11 120.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Y6K4C6P5V2X1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011122
01/11 2,499.17 FUNDS TRANSFER CREDIT REF # 00240255366 DISPUTED ACH ITEM RETURNED
01/12 15.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-P6F6Y6A1X4Z0 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011222
01/12 128.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-H7H1B2E7G9H5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011222
01/13 219.73 FUNDS TRANSFER CREDIT REF # 00240974576 MISC. ACCOUNT CORRECTION/ADJUSTMENT
01/14 25.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-J7T1A3J8H5M5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011422
01/14 230.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-G9G4S4Y6U9J4 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011422
01/19 10.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-A7Z1P1T1T9X6 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011922
01/19 147.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-F5I5U3W9P4B9 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011922
01/20 130.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-B6L2E0Y9J5R1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012022
01/20 253.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-G7J6H1O1S3T1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012022
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Deposits / Credits - continued
Date Amount Description
01/21 80.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O7N1Z2M5L5E7 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012122
01/21 1,423,103.32 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00001192200240 GATEWAY SCIENCE 012122
01/24 100.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-D8Q2E0D8I9Y8 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012422
01/24 200,000.00 RETURNED ITEM/STOP PAYMENT OR ALERT
01/25 60.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I9H9G3O4P8H5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012522
01/25 160.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-C4U8X2Q7M0D6 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012522
01/25 515,367.89 DEPOSIT
01/26 330.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-P9V2K4I7B4E4 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012622
01/26 517.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-F2H8R9V7O6C1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012622
01/31 2,220.78 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013122
01/31 55,026.38 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00001272200387 GATEWAY SCIENCE 013122

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

01/03 4,370,116.26 01/12 3,912,367.37 01/24 5,129,671.94
01/04 4,370,306.26 01/13 3,876,549.13 01/25 5,462,652.91
01/05 4,370,121.32 01/14 3,875,298.22 01/26 5,460,008.52
01/06 4,355,397.37 01/18 3,834,019.95 01/27 5,435,251.98
01/07 4,184,976.13 01/19 3,823,063.97 01/28 4,670,410.37
01/10 4,182,694.52 01/20 3,790,424.21 01/31 4,712,097.53
01/11 4,165,976.98 01/21 4,936,144.53

SIMPLIFY YOUR BUSINESS WITH THE NEW THE FIFTH THIRD SIMPLY BUSINESS(TM) CREDIT CARD. CONTACT YOUR BANKER OR VISIT YOUR LOCAL
BRANCH FOR MORE DETAILS. LEARN MORE: 53.COM/BUSINESSCREDITCARD 



Statement Period Date: 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Account Type: 5/3 BUS STANDARD CKG

Account Number: 7410638758
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LOUIS
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Business Banking Support: 877-534-2264

1/25/2022 2884 $2,500.00 1/25/2022 2884 $2,500.00

1/3/2022 2969 $350.00 1/3/2022 2969 $350.00

1/11/2022 2970 $283.63 1/11/2022 2970 $283.63

1/21/2022 4694 $200,000.00 1/21/2022 4694 $200,000.00
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,712,097.53

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 84 items

General Journal 02/01/2022 2022 ... X -9,244.16 -9,244.16
Check 02/01/2022 400 Lenhardt, Stephanie, X -41.00 -9,285.16
Check 02/02/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -6,556.97 -15,842.13
Check 02/02/2022 ACH Vision Service Plan X -1,709.18 -17,551.31
Check 02/02/2022 401 Lenhardt, Stephanie, X -487.92 -18,039.23
Check 02/02/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -18,084.23
Check 02/02/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -30.00 -18,114.23
Check 02/03/2022 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -1,254.16 -19,368.39
Check 02/04/2022 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -128,658.86 -148,027.25
General Journal 02/04/2022 2022 ... X -50.88 -148,078.13
Check 02/04/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -148,088.13
Check 02/07/2022 2916 Freda Collions X -1,800.00 -149,888.13
General Journal 02/08/2022 2022 ... X -48,019.16 -197,907.29
Check 02/09/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -31,956.06 -229,863.35
Check 02/09/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -10,858.15 -240,721.50
Check 02/09/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -5,620.75 -246,342.25
Check 02/09/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -5,585.33 -251,927.58
Check 02/09/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -1,034.49 -252,962.07
Check 02/09/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -119.86 -253,081.93
Check 02/09/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -253,101.93
General Journal 02/10/2022 2022 ... X -56,258.67 -309,360.60
Check 02/10/2022 403 Ryan, Nora X -2,271.83 -311,632.43
Check 02/10/2022 ACH Republic Services X -1,490.95 -313,123.38
Check 02/10/2022 4678 Amaya Walker X -980.00 -314,103.38
Check 02/10/2022 2955 Zias Restaurant and... X -547.00 -314,650.38
Check 02/10/2022 X -44.50 -314,694.88
Check 02/10/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -18.00 -314,712.88
Check 02/10/2022 402 Stephanie Grimes X -17.50 -314,730.38
General Journal 02/11/2022 2022 ... X -4,845.76 -319,576.14
General Journal 02/11/2022 2022 ... X -155.70 -319,731.84
General Journal 02/11/2022 2022 ... X -128.00 -319,859.84
Check 02/14/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -43,149.97 -363,009.81
Transfer 02/14/2022 X -20,000.00 -383,009.81
General Journal 02/14/2022 2022 ... X -5,821.90 -388,831.71
Check 02/14/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -397.60 -389,229.31
Check 02/14/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -389,239.31
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -8,194.13 -397,433.44
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -7,322.51 -404,755.95
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -6,618.57 -411,374.52
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -3,539.65 -414,914.17
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -2,460.07 -417,374.24
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -2,214.91 -419,589.15
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -1,902.11 -421,491.26
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -988.83 -422,480.09
General Journal 02/15/2022 2022 ... X -86.60 -422,566.69
Check 02/15/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -42.20 -422,608.89
General Journal 02/16/2022 2022 ... X -112,253.24 -534,862.13
General Journal 02/16/2022 2022 ... X -231.56 -535,093.69
Check 02/16/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -535,113.69
Check 02/17/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,680.46 -536,794.15
Check 02/17/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -80.00 -536,874.15
Check 02/18/2022 405 St. Mary's Hospital X -2,979.90 -539,854.05
Check 02/18/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -308.59 -540,162.64
Check 02/22/2022 ACH MO Charter Public S... X -2,063.10 -542,225.74
Check 02/22/2022 ACH MO Charter Public S... X -1,200.00 -543,425.74
General Journal 02/22/2022 2022 ... X -162.00 -543,587.74
Check 02/22/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -135.57 -543,723.31
Check 02/22/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -543,743.31
General Journal 02/23/2022 2022 ... X -395,120.84 -938,864.15
General Journal 02/23/2022 2022 ... X -1,212.93 -940,077.08
Check 02/23/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -337.02 -940,414.10
Check 02/23/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -940,434.10
General Journal 02/24/2022 2022 ... X -3,001.90 -943,436.00
Check 02/24/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -28.00 -943,464.00
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -148,354.88 -1,091,818.88

12:57 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -131,583.77 -1,223,402.65
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -129,182.65 -1,352,585.30
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -127,377.71 -1,479,963.01
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -48,228.41 -1,528,191.42
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -48,024.52 -1,576,215.94
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -47,105.69 -1,623,321.63
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -43,186.73 -1,666,508.36
Transfer 02/28/2022 X -15,000.00 -1,681,508.36
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -10,046.28 -1,691,554.64
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -4,658.59 -1,696,213.23
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -1,112.75 -1,697,325.98
Check 02/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,069.34 -1,698,395.32
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -968.25 -1,699,363.57
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -843.75 -1,700,207.32
Check 02/28/2022 ACH Discover. X -730.78 -1,700,938.10
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -496.00 -1,701,434.10
General Journal 02/28/2022 2022 ... X -271.00 -1,701,705.10
Check 02/28/2022 ACH Discover. X -200.00 -1,701,905.10
Check 02/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -1,701,915.10

Total Checks and Payments -1,701,915.10 -1,701,915.10

Deposits and Credits - 33 items
Deposit 02/02/2022 X 118.00 118.00
Deposit 02/03/2022 X 20.00 138.00
Deposit 02/03/2022 X 310.00 448.00
Deposit 02/04/2022 X 154.00 602.00
Deposit 02/04/2022 X 190.00 792.00
Deposit 02/07/2022 X 250.00 1,042.00
Deposit 02/08/2022 X 20.00 1,062.00
Deposit 02/08/2022 X 1,800.00 2,862.00
Transfer 02/09/2022 X 40.36 2,902.36
General Journal 02/09/2022 2022 ... X 2,847.90 5,750.26
Deposit 02/10/2022 X 307.50 6,057.76
Deposit 02/11/2022 X 125.00 6,182.76
Deposit 02/11/2022 X 134.00 6,316.76
Deposit 02/14/2022 X 130.00 6,446.76
Deposit 02/15/2022 X 262.50 6,709.26
Deposit 02/15/2022 X 2,930.00 9,639.26
Deposit 02/15/2022 X 3,088.40 12,727.66
Deposit 02/15/2022 X 5,152.96 17,880.62
Deposit 02/16/2022 X 10.00 17,890.62
General Journal 02/16/2022 2022 ... X 231.56 18,122.18
Deposit 02/16/2022 X 259.00 18,381.18
Deposit 02/17/2022 X 205.00 18,586.18
Deposit 02/17/2022 X 520.50 19,106.68
Deposit 02/18/2022 X 150.00 19,256.68
Deposit 02/18/2022 X 336.00 19,592.68
Deposit 02/22/2022 X 1,438,901.03 1,458,493.71
General Journal 02/23/2022 2022 ... X 100.00 1,458,593.71
Deposit 02/24/2022 X 627.50 1,459,221.21
Deposit 02/24/2022 X 641.00 1,459,862.21
Deposit 02/25/2022 X 160.00 1,460,022.21
Deposit 02/25/2022 X 980.00 1,461,002.21
Deposit 02/28/2022 X 22.11 1,461,024.32
Deposit 02/28/2022 X 17,565.51 1,478,589.83

Total Deposits and Credits 1,478,589.83 1,478,589.83

Total Cleared Transactions -223,325.27 -223,325.27

Cleared Balance -223,325.27 4,488,772.26

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Deposit 11/12/2021 Fifth Third Bank -5,000.00 -5,000.00

Total Checks and Payments -5,000.00 -5,000.00
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Deposits and Credits - 11 items
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 37.62 37.62
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 50.00 87.62
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 52.41 140.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 70.00 210.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 100.00 310.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 199.00 509.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 250.00 759.03
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 519.14 1,278.17
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 1,465.92 2,744.09
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 10,922.50 13,666.59
General Journal 11/15/2021 2022 ... 23,040.34 36,706.93

Total Deposits and Credits 36,706.93 36,706.93

Total Uncleared Transactions 31,706.93 31,706.93

Register Balance as of 02/28/2022 -191,618.34 4,520,479.19

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

General Journal 03/01/2022 2022 ... -4,047.97 -4,047.97
General Journal 03/01/2022 2022 ... -1,600.00 -5,647.97
General Journal 03/01/2022 2022 ... -115.35 -5,763.32
General Journal 03/02/2022 2022 ... -45,514.28 -51,277.60
General Journal 03/03/2022 2022 ... -2,919.14 -54,196.74
General Journal 03/04/2022 2022 ... -632.47 -54,829.21
General Journal 03/07/2022 2022 ... -502.20 -55,331.41
General Journal 03/08/2022 2022 ... -7,248.43 -62,579.84
General Journal 03/10/2022 2022 ... -435.00 -63,014.84

Total Checks and Payments -63,014.84 -63,014.84

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 03/09/2022 2022 ... 69.00 69.00

Total Deposits and Credits 69.00 69.00

Total New Transactions -62,945.84 -62,945.84

Ending Balance -254,564.18 4,457,533.35
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Statement Period Date: 2/1/2022 - 2/28/2022
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7410638758
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary - 7410638758

02/01 Beginning Balance $4,712,097.53 Number of Days in Period 28
8 Checks $(9,125.15)

76 Withdrawals / Debits $(1,692,789.95)
32 Deposits / Credits $1,478,567.72

Interest Earned and Paid $22.11
02/28 Ending Balance $4,488,772.26

Analysis Period: 01/01/22 - 01/31/22

Standard Monthly Service Charge $11.00

Standard Monthly Service Charge Waived (see below) -$11.00
ACCOUNT SERVICES $10.00
DISBURSEMENTS 3 $34.50

Service Charge withdrawn on 02/10/22 $44.50

3Control Disbursement Accounts (CDA)

Standard Monthly Service Charge waived if: Current Relationship Overview:

Your business maintains a total monthly average Balance Criteria Met? Yes
balance of $3,500 across its business checking, savings, Total Combined Monthly Average Balance $4,415,346.16
and certificate of deposit accounts.

OR your business spends at least $500 per month on Other Criteria Met? No
its business credit card. $500 Business Credit Card Spend? No

Checks 8 checks totaling $9,125.15
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
400 i 02/11 41.00 403 i 02/23 2,271.83 2955*i 02/07 547.00
401 i 02/15 487.92 405*i 02/24 2,979.90 4678*i 02/24 980.00
402 i 02/22 17.50 2916*i 02/07 1,800.00

Withdrawals / Debits 76 items totaling $1,692,789.95
Date Amount Description
02/01 9,244.16 Bill.com Payables 016TDMUYK23P80Q Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016TDMUYK23P80Q 020122
02/02 30.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020222
02/02 45.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020222
02/02 1,709.18 VSP INSURANCE CO 1004058422 1410377583 7410638758 TRN*1*1410377583  020222
02/02 6,556.97 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001404545478 020222
02/03 1,254.16 ANTHEM BLUE C26O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00703201 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020322
02/04 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020422
02/04 50.88 Bill.com Payables 016PNXSRL23VZFW Gateway Science Academ Blue Technologies, Inc. Bill.com

016PNXSRL23VZFW Inv #INV338857 020422
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
02/04 128,658.86 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00706548 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020422
02/08 48,019.16 Bill.com Payables 016EZSYYX2408MV Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016EZSYYX2408MV 020822
02/09 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020922
02/09 119.86 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020922
02/09 1,034.49 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 438501 FindurSWAP 51112 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020922
02/09 5,620.75 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 438500 FindurSWAP 46264 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020922
02/09 5,585.33 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0109 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
02/09 10,858.15 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0117 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
02/09 31,956.06 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0026 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
02/10 18.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021022
02/10 1,490.95 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT REPUBLICSERVICES RSIBILLPAY 303460294706 021022
02/10 56,258.67 Bill.com Payables 016XIELRP244DBX Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016XIELRP244DBX 021022
02/10 44.50 SERVICE CHARGE
02/11 128.00 Bill.com Payables 016DPJRFL247SYH Gateway Science Academ NCS Pearson Bill.com 016DPJRFL247SYH

Acct #565977 - Inv #16419330 021122
02/11 155.70 Bill.com Payables 016ZKBMTZ247SYI Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016ZKBMTZ247SYI Multiple invoices 021122
02/11 4,845.76 Bill.com Payables 016PBGDRH247SYG Gateway Science Academ BSN Sport Bill.com 016PBGDRH247SYG

Multiple invoices 021122
02/14 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021422
02/14 397.60 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021422
02/14 988.83 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 1,902.11 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 2,214.91 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 2,460.07 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 3,539.65 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 5,821.90 Bill.com Payables 016CXZUPA248C2Q Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016CXZUPA248C2Q 021422
02/14 6,618.57 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 7,322.51 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 8,194.13 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 43,149.97 FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001408469977 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021422
02/14 20,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 021422
02/15 42.20 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MSD UTILITY 8234476 021522
02/15 86.60 Bill.com Payables 016NBXXTA24C1ER Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016NBXXTA24C1ER Inv #78460863 021522
02/16 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021622
02/16 112,253.24 Bill.com Payables 016GUTKJK24CH9M Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016GUTKJK24CH9M 021622
02/17 231.56 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021722
02/17 1,680.46 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021722
02/17 80.00 RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM(S) ADVICE:100859                                                                       STOP

PAYMENT
02/18 308.59 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 5286129100 021822
02/22 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022222
02/22 162.00 Bill.com Payables 016CHSJAG24KLS4 Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016CHSJAG24KLS4 Inv #165982 022222
02/22 1,200.00 MO CHARTER PUBLI SALE GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022222
02/22 2,063.10 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MO CHARTER PUBLI SALE 022222
02/23 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022322
02/23 135.57 PAYIT LLC 1000152356 022322
02/23 337.02 PAYIT LLC 1000152356 022322
02/23 1,212.93 Bill.com Payables 016UBTXZD24N65Y Gateway Science Academ CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES Bill.com

016UBTXZD24N65Y Acct #44244 - Inv #INV14330 0
02/23 395,120.84 Bill.com Payables 016KQUEPC24LEI6 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016KQUEPC24LEI6 022322
02/24 28.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022422
02/24 3,001.90 Bill.com Payables 016BCKDPQ24NTLG Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016BCKDPQ24NTLG 022422
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

Statement Period Date: 2/1/2022 - 2/28/2022
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7410638758

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
02/25 271.00 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 4,658.59 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 TRUST 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 43,186.73 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 47,105.69 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 48,024.52 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 48,228.41 PAYLOCITY TAX AC PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 127,377.71 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 129,182.65 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 131,583.77 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/25 148,354.88 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022522
02/28 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022822
02/28 200.00 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT DISCOVER E-PAYMENT 1583 022822
02/28 496.00 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 (PC) BILLING 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022822
02/28 730.78 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT DISCOVER E-PAYMENT 1583 022822
02/28 843.75 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) BILLING 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022822
02/28 968.25 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) BILLING 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022822
02/28 1,069.34 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022822
02/28 1,112.75 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) BILLING 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022822
02/28 10,046.28 Bill.com Payables 016AUWKRL24SIZW Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016AUWKRL24SIZW 022822
02/28 15,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 022822

Deposits / Credits 32 items totaling $1,478,567.72
Date Amount Description
02/02 118.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X2O9Q4J3T3K1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 020222
02/03 20.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I9P6N8E2U6M5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 020322
02/03 310.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Z5A8V9F5K7E4 GATEWAY ACADEMY 020322
02/04 154.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U4O6H2T6N3D2 GATEWAY ACADEMY 020422
02/04 190.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Y9X0A1M1Q5O0 GATEWAY ACADEMY 020422
02/07 250.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-E9N3F5X9Q1R4 GATEWAY ACADEMY 020722
02/08 20.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I3G6F3I3W4Y3 GATEWAY ACADEMY 020822
02/08 1,800.00 RETURNED ITEM/STOP PAYMENT OR ALERT
02/09 2,847.90 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016ERXQJN2437RZ Gateway Science Academ Varsity Spirit Fashion (Varsity Brands)

Bill.com 016ERXQJN2437RZ Inv #129318
02/09 40.36 FUNDS TRANSFER CREDIT REF # 00250928506 DEPOSIT
02/10 307.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N6S7H8L6Q4F5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021022
02/11 125.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-G8G0E0O0W6B5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021122
02/11 134.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V4W7V7J4U1F2 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021122
02/14 130.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-R5W0Q3B7I7S5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021422
02/15 262.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-W8P3J7R3O2M1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021522
02/15 2,930.00 DEPOSIT
02/15 3,088.40 DEPOSIT
02/15 5,152.96 DEPOSIT
02/16 10.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O3H5M0K0X8F9 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021622
02/16 231.56 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) FIX 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021622
02/16 259.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S7Y6G2G1A2Q4 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021622
02/17 205.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U9Z8D9Z8T8Q0 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021722
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Deposits / Credits - continued
Date Amount Description
02/17 520.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Z7A4J3D6W4W2 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021722
02/18 150.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N7O9W0Q0L4S5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021822
02/18 336.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V5R1P6K0X2M2 GATEWAY ACADEMY 021822
02/22 1,438,901.03 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00002172200162 GATEWAY SCIENCE 022222
02/23 100.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016XJOFMJ24MNQH Gateway Science Academ Hazelwood West High School Athletics

Bill.com 016XJOFMJ24MNQH Inv #Nov 8 202
02/24 627.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V6Q3G9G0W9E8 GATEWAY ACADEMY 022422
02/24 641.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-P2M8U9Z7N1A8 GATEWAY ACADEMY 022422
02/25 160.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-P1W4I9C6W2B6 GATEWAY ACADEMY 022522
02/25 980.00 RETURN ITEM/ERROR CORRECTION OF A DEBIT
02/28 17,565.51 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00002242200255 GATEWAY SCIENCE 022822

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

02/01 4,702,853.37 02/10 250,000.00 02/18 250,000.00
02/02 4,694,630.22 02/11 250,000.00 02/22 250,000.00
02/03 4,693,706.06 02/14 250,000.00 02/23 250,000.00
02/04 4,565,330.32 02/15 261,171.36 02/24 250,000.00
02/07 4,563,233.32 02/16 251,695.97 02/25 250,000.00
02/08 4,517,034.16 02/17 250,000.00 02/28 250,000.00
02/09 250,000.00

Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
02/01 0.00 02/10 4,157,223.16 02/18 3,947,776.80
02/02 0.00 02/11 4,152,311.70 02/22 5,383,215.23
02/03 0.00 02/14 4,049,821.45 02/23 4,984,217.04
02/04 0.00 02/15 4,049,467.23 02/24 4,978,495.74
02/07 0.00 02/16 3,947,169.94 02/25 4,251,661.79
02/08 0.00 02/17 3,947,599.39 02/28 4,238,772.26
02/09 4,214,727.78

Interest Earned andPaid
$22.11

Average Investment Rate
0.010%

Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$22.11

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE UPDATED OUR ACCOUNT RULES AND TERMS & CONDITIONS. DISCLOSURES CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT RULES: 53.COM/TM-CA-RULES  TREASURY MANAGEMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS: 53.COM/TM-TC 



Statement Period Date: 2/1/2022 - 2/28/2022
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7410638758

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
LOUIS
1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544

0

FTCCHKS041 041 20220228 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007410638758 DDA

8

Page 1 of 2

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20220228|9|0|S|1|8|8|7410638758|0|67||PSKEY99|

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

2/11/2022 400 $41.00 2/11/2022 400 $41.00

2/15/2022 401 $487.92 2/15/2022 401 $487.92

2/22/2022 402 $17.50 2/22/2022 402 $17.50

2/23/2022 403 $2,271.83 2/23/2022 403 $2,271.83
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2/24/2022 405 $2,979.90 2/24/2022 405 $2,979.90

2/7/2022 2916 $1,800.00 2/7/2022 2916 $1,800.00

2/7/2022 2955 $547.00 2/7/2022 2955 $547.00

2/24/2022 4678 $980.00 2/24/2022 4678 $980.00
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 0.00

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Check 11/12/2021 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -15.00 -15.00
Check 11/19/2021 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -15.00 -30.00
Check 11/22/2021 ACH Safeguard X -300.26 -330.26
Check 11/23/2021 ACH The Vine X -76.00 -406.26
Check 11/23/2021 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -20.00 -426.26
Check 11/23/2021 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -12.00 -438.26
Check 11/24/2021 1004 Reineke Decorating ... X -1,206.64 -1,644.90

Total Checks and Payments -1,644.90 -1,644.90

Deposits and Credits - 4 items
Deposit 11/12/2021 X 2,774.00 2,774.00
Check 11/12/2021 ACH Gateway Science A... X 5,000.00 7,774.00
Check 11/16/2021 ACH Gateway Science A... X 9,000.00 16,774.00
Deposit 11/19/2021 X 3,958.95 20,732.95

Total Deposits and Credits 20,732.95 20,732.95

Total Cleared Transactions 19,088.05 19,088.05

Cleared Balance 19,088.05 19,088.05

Register Balance as of 11/30/2021 19,088.05 19,088.05

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check 01/12/2022 1010 Kristina Conrath -751.57 -751.57

Total Checks and Payments -751.57 -751.57

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Transfer 12/22/2021 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total Deposits and Credits 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total New Transactions 14,248.43 14,248.43

Ending Balance 33,336.48 33,336.48

10:22 AM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

02/28/22 Reconciliation Detail
1111-05 · Mid West Bank, Period Ending 11/30/2021

Page 1



                                                    Date 11/30/21          Page     1
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images
          *****************EXCLUDE-General
          12592 0.4330 EX 0.000  18 1 8275

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          ST LOUIS MO 63109

**  CHECKING/NOW/MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS **

            Account Title: GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS

Wherever You Are.  Whenever You Want.  Whatever You Need.
Our online and mobile banking tools are at your fingertips, 24x7.

Get in touch with your money today at www.midwestbankcentre.com!

  Small Business Checking                    Check Safekeeping
  Account Number          Acct Ending 8250   Statement Dates  11/08/21 thru 11/30/21
  Previous Balance                     .00   Days in the statement period         23
      4 Deposits/Credits         20,732.95   Average Daily Balance         12,640.67
      7 Checks/Debits             1,644.90
  Service Charge                       .00
  Interest Paid                        .00
  Current Balance                19,088.05

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
  11/12 Incoming Wire Transfer Credit                     5,000.00         5,000.00
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
        1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
        SCHAUMBURG IL 60173
        20211112D2B74A1C000720
        20211112MMQFMPWY000026
        11120853FT03
  11/12 Deposit                                           2,774.00         7,774.00
  11/12 Wire Transfer Fee                      15.00                       7,759.00
  11/19 Incoming Wire Transfer Credit                     9,000.00        16,759.00
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
        1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
        SCHAUMBURG IL 60173
        20211119D2B74A1C003520
        20211119MMQFMPWY000082
        11191546FT03
  11/19 Deposit                                           3,958.95        20,717.95
  11/19 Wire Transfer Fee                      15.00                      20,702.95





                                                    Date 11/30/21          Page     2
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          ST LOUIS MO 63109

  Small Business Checking           Acct Ending 8250  (Continued)

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
  11/22 CHK SUPPLY SAFEGUARD                  300.26                      20,402.69
        R0GPX4
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM
  11/23 Chargeback                             20.00                      20,382.69
  11/23 Chargeback Fee                         12.00                      20,370.69
  11/23 DBT CRD 1447 11/22/21 19550672         76.00                      20,294.69
        THE VINE
        3171 S GRAND BLVD
        ST LOUIS      MO C#1612
  11/24 Check                1004           1,206.64                      19,088.05

CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER
  Date    Check No      Amount Reference
  11/24       1004       1,206.64 100603640
* Denotes skip in check number sequence

END OF STATEMENT



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 19,088.05

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items

Check 12/06/2021 1002 Belmado Electric LLC X -770.00 -770.00
Check 12/10/2021 1001 Walmart X -51.26 -821.26
Check 12/13/2021 1295 William A. Vasques ... X -3,300.00 -4,121.26
Check 12/13/2021 1008 Enterprise X -1,624.24 -5,745.50
Check 12/13/2021 1007 Best Buy X -899.99 -6,645.49
Check 12/15/2021 1297 Jet's pizza X -100.92 -6,746.41
Check 12/16/2021 1296 Cafe Nova X -950.00 -7,696.41
Check 12/17/2021 1019 Saint Louis Science ... X -152.00 -7,848.41
Check 12/17/2021 1028 Meghan Dibble X -106.74 -7,955.15
Check 12/22/2021 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -15.00 -7,970.15
Check 12/27/2021 1300 William A. Vasques ... X -5,500.00 -13,470.15

Total Checks and Payments -13,470.15 -13,470.15

Deposits and Credits - 3 items
Deposit 12/06/2021 X 20.00 20.00
Deposit 12/21/2021 X 3,530.00 3,550.00
Transfer 12/22/2021 X 15,000.00 18,550.00

Total Deposits and Credits 18,550.00 18,550.00

Total Cleared Transactions 5,079.85 5,079.85

Cleared Balance 5,079.85 24,167.90

Register Balance as of 12/31/2021 5,079.85 24,167.90

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check 01/12/2022 1010 Kristina Conrath -751.57 -751.57

Total Checks and Payments -751.57 -751.57

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Transfer 02/28/2022 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total Deposits and Credits 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total New Transactions 14,248.43 14,248.43

Ending Balance 19,328.28 38,416.33

2:47 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

02/28/22 Reconciliation Detail
1111-05 · Mid West Bank, Period Ending 12/31/2021

Page 1
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                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images
          *****************EXCLUDE-General
          17233 0.4330 EX 0.000 21 1 10270

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          ST LOUIS MO 63109

**  CHECKING/NOW/MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS **

            Account Title: GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS

Wherever You Are.  Whenever You Want.  Whatever You Need.
Our online and mobile banking tools are at your fingertips, 24x7.

Get in touch with your money today at www.midwestbankcentre.com!

  Small Business Checking                    Check Safekeeping
  Account Number          Acct Ending 8250   Statement Dates  12/01/21 thru 12/31/21
  Previous Balance               19,088.05   Days in the statement period         31
      3 Deposits/Credits         18,550.00   Average Daily Balance         19,418.31
     11 Checks/Debits            13,470.15
  Service Charge                       .00
  Interest Paid                        .00
  Current Balance                24,167.90

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
  12/06 Settlement Re$ubmitIt                                20.00        19,108.05
        SET0000592098
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM
  12/06 Check                1002             770.00                      18,338.05
  12/10 Check                1001              51.26                      18,286.79
  12/13 Check                1295           3,300.00                      14,986.79
  12/15 Check                1007             899.99                      14,086.80
  12/17 Check                1296             950.00                      13,136.80
  12/21 Deposit                                           3,530.00        16,666.80
  12/21 Check                1008           1,624.24                      15,042.56
  12/21 Check                1297             100.92                      14,941.64
  12/22 Incoming Wire Transfer Credit                    15,000.00        29,941.64
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
        1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
        SCHAUMBURG IL 60173
        20211222D2B74A1C002500
        20211222MMQFMPWY000048
        12221254FT01
  12/22 Wire Transfer Fee                      15.00                      29,926.64
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          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          ST LOUIS MO 63109

  Small Business Checking           Acct Ending 8250  (Continued)

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
  12/22 Check                1019             152.00                      29,774.64
  12/22 Check                1028             106.74                      29,667.90
  12/24 Check                1300           5,500.00                      24,167.90

CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER
  Date    Check No      Amount Reference    Date    Check No      Amount Reference
  12/10       1001          51.26 100600251 12/22       1028*        106.74 100603979
  12/06       1002         770.00 100600993 12/13       1295*      3,300.00 100601335
  12/15       1007*        899.99 100600730 12/17       1296         950.00 100604156
  12/21       1008       1,624.24 100601035 12/21       1297         100.92 100604093
  12/22       1019*        152.00 100603299 12/24       1300*      5,500.00 100604478
* Denotes skip in check number sequence

END OF STATEMENT



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 24,167.90

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items

Check 01/03/2022 1021 Donut House X -29.70 -29.70
Check 01/04/2022 1020 Enterprise X -1,867.00 -1,896.70
Check 01/04/2022 ACH The Vine X -432.50 -2,329.20
Check 01/05/2022 1299 South City Family Y... X -2,300.00 -4,629.20
Check 01/12/2022 1010 Kristina Conrath X -751.57 -5,380.77
Check 01/13/2022 1006 Darryl Robinasona X -200.00 -5,580.77
Check 01/14/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -1,636.54 -7,217.31
Check 01/18/2022 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -832.02 -8,049.33
Check 01/18/2022 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -97.71 -8,147.04
Check 01/20/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -1,075.39 -9,222.43
Check 01/21/2022 ACH Ameren (South) X -1,305.21 -10,527.64
Check 01/21/2022 1022 Reineke Decorating ... X -603.32 -11,130.96
Check 01/21/2022 1023 Sams Club X -511.96 -11,642.92
Check 01/22/2022 1024 Sams Club X -186.07 -11,828.99
Check 01/24/2022 1043 Walmart X -386.00 -12,214.99
Check 01/25/2022 1026 Restaurant Depot X -247.31 -12,462.30
Check 01/28/2022 ACH Ameren (South) X -3,274.85 -15,737.15
Check 01/28/2022 1046 Vetta Sports(SPI INC) X -2,000.00 -17,737.15
Check 01/29/2022 1027 Sams Club X -305.47 -18,042.62

Total Checks and Payments -18,042.62 -18,042.62

Deposits and Credits - 18 items
Deposit 01/03/2022 X 200.00 200.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 4.00 204.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 10.00 214.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 15.00 229.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 30.00 259.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 35.00 294.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 40.00 334.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 200.00 534.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 1,000.00 1,534.00
Deposit 01/05/2022 X 5,725.00 7,259.00
Deposit 01/12/2022 X 25.00 7,284.00
Deposit 01/12/2022 X 75.00 7,359.00
Deposit 01/12/2022 X 100.00 7,459.00
Deposit 01/27/2022 X 310.00 7,769.00
Deposit 01/27/2022 X 3,923.59 11,692.59
Deposit 01/31/2022 X 2.00 11,694.59
Deposit 01/31/2022 X 2.00 11,696.59
Deposit 01/31/2022 X 2.00 11,698.59

Total Deposits and Credits 11,698.59 11,698.59

Total Cleared Transactions -6,344.03 -6,344.03

Cleared Balance -6,344.03 17,823.87

Register Balance as of 01/31/2022 -6,344.03 17,823.87

New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Transfer 02/14/2022 20,000.00 20,000.00
Transfer 02/28/2022 15,000.00 35,000.00

Total Deposits and Credits 35,000.00 35,000.00

Total New Transactions 35,000.00 35,000.00

Ending Balance 28,655.97 52,823.87

3:26 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

03/08/22 Reconciliation Detail
1111-05 · Mid West Bank, Period Ending 01/31/2022

Page 1



                                                    Date  1/31/22          Page     1
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images
          *****************EXCLUDE-General
          11630 0.4330 EX 0.000  16 1 7798

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          ST LOUIS MO 63109

**  CHECKING/NOW/MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS **

            Account Title: GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS

Wherever You Are.  Whenever You Want.  Whatever You Need.
Our online and mobile banking tools are at your fingertips, 24x7.

Get in touch with your money today at www.midwestbankcentre.com!

  Foundation Business Checking               Check Safekeeping
  Account Number          Acct Ending 8250   Statement Dates   1/01/22 thru  1/31/22
  Previous Balance               24,167.90   Days in the statement period         31
     18 Deposits/Credits         11,698.59   Average Daily Balance         21,449.56
     19 Checks/Debits            18,042.62
  Service Charge                       .00
  Interest Paid                        .00
  Current Balance                17,823.87

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
   1/03 Remote Deposit                                      200.00        24,367.90
   1/03 Check                1021              29.70                      24,338.20
   1/04 Check                1009             432.50                      23,905.70
   1/05 Remote Deposit                                      200.00        24,105.70
   1/05 Remote Deposit                                    1,000.00        25,105.70
   1/05 Remote Deposit                                       15.00        25,120.70
   1/05 Remote Deposit                                       30.00        25,150.70
   1/05 Remote Deposit                                        4.00        25,154.70
   1/05 Remote Deposit                                       10.00        25,164.70
   1/05 Remote Deposit                                       40.00        25,204.70
   1/05 Remote Deposit                                       35.00        25,239.70
   1/11 Check                1299           2,300.00                      22,939.70
   1/12 Remote Deposit                                      100.00        23,039.70
   1/12 Remote Deposit                                       25.00        23,064.70
   1/12 Remote Deposit                                       75.00        23,139.70
   1/12 Check                1020           1,867.00                      21,272.70
   1/13 Check                1010             751.57                      20,521.13
   1/14 PAYMENT    Spire - 54303681         1,636.54                      18,884.59
   1/14 Check                1006             200.00                      18,684.59





                                                    Date  1/31/22          Page     2
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          ST LOUIS MO 63109

  Foundation Business Checking      Acct Ending 8250  (Continued)

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
   1/18 UTIL PAY   AMERENMO                    97.71                      18,586.88
   1/18 UTIL PAY   AMERENMO                   832.02                      17,754.86
